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During week 27, 114 new cases and no deaths were reported 
from 15 districts of Banadir region and 1 district in Gedo 
region.

Since December 2017, a total of 8,252 cumulative cases 
including 46 deaths (CFR 0.6%) were  reported from 3 states 
of  Somalia (Hirshabelle, Jubbaland and South  West state) 
and  Banadir region

Since December 2017 a cumulative attack rate of 189 person 
per 100,000 population was reported with Kismayo 
(Jubbaland) and Daynile (Banadir) the most a�ected.

The overall case Fatality Rate  (CFR 0.6%) was reported with  
Daynile,Waberi,Karan and Kurtunwarey exceeding the 
WHO’s threshold of <1%

Of the 682 stool samples tested since December 2017, a total 
of 147 samples were tested positive for Vibrio cholera 
serotype.

Trends of cholera cases and deaths in Somalia from 
week 27/2018 to week 27/2019

Cholera cases by state in Somalia, December 2017 to 30 June 2019

Distribution of cholera cases from December 2017 to week 27/2019

WEEKLY AWD/CHOLERA SITUATION REPORT - SOMALIA
Epidemiological Week 27 (1st - 7th July 2019)

Suspected cholera cases, deaths, case fatality rates and attack rates by
district (December 2017 to July 7 2019)

* Case fatality rate >1% has been highlighted as red
* Banadir is not classi�ed as a state
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Summary statistics
114 new cases of Cholera were reported during week 
27, of which 81 (71%) are children below 5 years

8,252 cumulative cases were reported since December 
2017 of which 5,026 (60.9%) are children below 5 
years 3,962 (48%) cases were amongst females

Cases Deaths

8,252 Cumulative 46 deaths were reported since 
December 2017
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The designation employed and presentation of material on the map do not imply the expression on any opinion whatsoever on the part of the Secretariat or the 
United Nations concerning the legal status of any country, territory, city or any any area of authority, or concerning determination of its fronteers or boundaries.

0 180 360 540 72090
Miles

Ethiopia

Ke
ny

a
N

um
be

r o
f c

as
es

0

50

100

150

200

250

5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 273127 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51

Epidemiological weeks
2019

Banadir HiraanLower
Jubba

Middle
Shabelle

Lower
Shabelle

Gedo

Regions/States

Ca
se

 fa
ta

lit
y 

ra
te

 (%
)

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

1.20

1.40

1.60

0

N
um

be
r o

f c
as

es

1000

500

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4500

4000

5000

Cholera cases

No cases

1- 200 cases

2001- 1000 Cases

> 1000 cases

Case fatality rate

1

5

>10

0


